
ANCIENT PHILOSOPHY 
Fall 1998 
Vol. XVIII No.2 

ARTICLES 

David Gallop 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Socrates, Injustice, and the Law: A Response to 
Plato's Crito 

Gabriela Roxana Carone Socrates' Human Wisdom and Sophrosune in 
Charm ides 164c ff. 

Don Adams 

Jeffrey S. Turner 

Rachana Kamtekar 

Daniel T. Devereux 

Vasilis Politis 

Eugene Garver 

Tad Brennan 

REVIEWS 

Elenchos and Evidence 

A Note on Vlastos, Vietnam, and Socrates 

Imperfect Virtue 

Aristotle's Categories 3blO-21: 
A Reply to Sharma 

Aristotle's Advocacy of Non-Productive Action 

The Justice of Politics iii and the Incompleteness 
of the Normative 

Pyrrho on the Criterion 

251 

267 

287 
309 

315 

341 

353 

381 

417 

Daniel W. Graham The Legacy of Parmenides: Eleatic Monism and 435 
Later Presocratic Thought. by Patricia Curd 

David Glidden The Cynics: The Cynic Movement III Antiquity and 440 
Its Legacy, edited by R. Bracht Branham and 
Marie-Odile Goulet-Cazc 

Robert B. Louden The Birth of Rhetoric: Gorgias. Plato and their 459 
successors, by Robert Wardy 

Ellen Wagner Socrates' Discursive Demacracy: LogO's and 461 
Ergon in Platonic Political Philosophy, 
by Gerald M. Mara 

Thomas C. Brickhouse Socrates Dissati;,fied: An Analysis of Plato's Crito, 465 
by Roslyn Weiss 

A. Gocer The Dialogues of Plata. Volume III: lan, Hippias 473 
Minor, Laches, Protagoras, translated with 
commentary by R.E. Allen 

Gerald A. Press The Play of the Platonic Dialagues. 477 
by Bernard Freydberg 

Peter Lautner Le Non-Etre: Deux Etudes sur Ie Saphiste 480 
de Platon, by Denis O'Brien 

Thomas A. Blackson The Parmenides and Plato's Late Philasaphy, 484 
by Robert G. Turnbull 

David Keyt Aristatle's Criticism of Plato's Republic, 486 
by Robert Mayhew 

John J. Cleary Aristatle an Nature and Incamplete Substance, 492 
by Sheldon M. Cohen 

Helen S. Lang An Approach to Aristatle's Physics: With 496 
Particular Attention to the Role of His Manner 
of Writing, by David Bolotin 



John Dillon 

Pamela M. Ruby 

Proclus: Neoplatonic Philosophy and Science. 
by Lucas Siorvanes 

Friendship in the Classical World, 
by David Konstan 

498 

502 


