## ANCIENT PHILOSOPHY Fall 1998 Vol. XVIII No. 2

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

ARTICLES		
David Gallop	Socrates, Injustice, and the Law: A Response to Plato's <i>Crito</i>	251
Gabriela Roxana Carone	Socrates' Human Wisdom and <i>Sophrosune</i> in <i>Charmides</i> 164c ff.	267
Don Adams	Elenchos and Evidence	287
Jeffrey S. Turner	A Note on Vlastos, Vietnam, and Socrates	309
Rachana Kamtekar	Imperfect Virtue	315
Daniel T. Devereux	Aristotle's <i>Categories</i> 3b10-21: A Reply to Sharma	341
Vasilis Politis	Aristotle's Advocacy of Non-Productive Action	353
Eugene Garver	The Justice of <i>Politics</i> iii and the Incompleteness of the Normative	381
Tad Brennan	Pyrrho on the Criterion	417
REVIEWS		
Daniel W. Graham	The Legacy of Parmenides: Eleatic Monism and Later Presocratic Thought, by Patricia Curd	435
David Glidden	The Cynics: The Cynic Movement in Antiquity and Its Legacy, edited by R. Bracht Branham and Marie-Odile Goulet-Cazé	440
Robert B. Louden	The Birth of Rhetoric: Gorgias, Plato and their successors, by Robert Wardy	459
Ellen Wagner	Socrates' Discursive Democracy: Logos and Ergon in Platonic Political Philosophy, by Gerald M. Mara	461
Thomas C. Brickhouse	Socrates Dissatisfied: An Analysis of Plato's Crito, by Roslyn Weiss	465
A. Gocer	The Dialogues of Plato. Volume III: Ion, Hippias Minor, Laches, Protagoras, translated with commentary by R.E. Allen	473
Gerald A. Press	The Play of the Platonic Dialogues, by Bernard Freydberg	477
Peter Lautner	Le Non-Être: Deux Études sur le Sophiste de Platon, by Denis O'Brien	480
Thomas A. Blackson	The Parmenides and Plato's Late Philosophy, by Robert G. Turnbull	484
David Keyt	Aristotle's Criticism of Plato's Republic, by Robert Mayhew	486
John J. Cleary	Aristotle on Nature and Incomplete Substance, by Sheldon M. Cohen	492
Helen S. Lang	An Approach to Aristotle's Physics: With Particular Attention to the Role of His Manner of Writing, by David Bolotin	496

John Dillon	Proclus: Neoplatonic Philosophy and Science, by Lucas Siorvanes	498
Pamela M. Huby	Friendship in the Classical World, by David Konstan	502